
Vehicle History ReportTM

2015 RAM PROMASTER 1500 HIGH
VIN: 3C6TRVBG2FE517821
VAN
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/24/21 at 2:15:54 PM (CST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

3 Previous owners

At least 1 open recall

9 Service history records

Types of owners: Personal,
Commercial

54,459 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Year purchased 2015 2018 2019

Type of owner Personal Commercial Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 4 mo. 1 yr. 8 mo. 2 years

Owned in the following states/provinces Ohio, Florida See Details Massachusetts

Estimated miles driven per year 9,348/yr 11,372/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 23,453 43,573 54,459

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/3C6TRVBG2FE517821
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmKBdwY8cUQL9MVyXRRSRPLbaANYQDMEX0T63FuDoWsAX8c91YqL2rj23TeH12BpMXgkOktxo1gXuWJt7YVxkjGAIfMgAwyM81nwBtmrcsCMprZ0aJ2WyxH3_s6ZVztNprieWzXJgODM9Y-AsmlpKzTcjvjlKVZKiHGvk6e9t_YIhycakydAwE2phzcEnKmSGIS6Mq_lGMbMRm1NhXaGw3_QpqczV_8i7VJqGYgm3CfUoHtcJF2QTNZrZuOLBryjgk-vmAMLOJIxW9fEv5IJol6VcRtl3ukvETilE-Mn7MNMF_UqWyEVetHduo-3QDCZAe.cfx
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/3C6TRVBG2FE517821


Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most
recalls can be repaired free of charge.

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2015

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
9,348 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not
Reported


FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original dealer

Original Window Sticker

09/08/2015 9
 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

10/07/2015 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/07/2015 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ocala, FL
Title #5501076871

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported

10/28/2015 2,910
 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ocala, FL
Title #0120708370

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as Beige

04/27/2016 5,542
 Phillips Chrysler Jeep Dodge
Ocala, FL
352-732-7577
phillipschryslerjeep.net

 4.4 / 5.0

352 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

 285 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?vin=3C6TRVBG2FE517821&vinSelectPattern=3C6TRVBG_FE______&vehicleVinPhrase=2015+RAM+PROMASTER+1500+HIGH+%283C6TRVBG2FE517821%29&makeName=RAM&partnerCode=&firstPurchaseDate=09%2F08%2F2015&lastCarfaxOdo=54459&lastCarfaxMilesOut=54%2C459+miles&lastCarfaxOdoDate=12%2F02%2F2020&voided=N&noData=N&suppressed=N&reliableOdo=normal&makeLink=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.ramtrucks.com&hybridVehicle=false&referringApp=CFO&permutation=SUBSCRIBER_WEBSITE_CIP&tabbedVhr=true
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmKBdwY8cUQL9MVyXRRSRPLbaANYQDMEX0T63FuDoWsAX8c91YqL2rj23TeH12BpMXgkOktxo1gXuWJt7YVxkjGAIfMgAwyM81nwBtmrcsCMrDdeZWmDrvvdhX7l2tP6O89q3I78IIIFJ2flp-TCgFSywOZrIMzUC-zcBOYoGwlsxmLSUyOjaZrjUnmhUeI4Bp_n8_mGZESvxy3IpaviKTiswROBIoHg1v5khSG3x94wCBNVjfyw8z2auzZRcVdRlGZDrae9NGvW-eeoIc-qnPXEf0vG9u1mvzO3rlgdFv5XumxwyFwqP3VCt0YtSPRc5B.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmKBdwY8cUQL9MVyXRRSRPLbaANYQDMEX0T63FuDoWsAX8c91YqL2rj23TeH12BpMXgkOktxo1gXuWJt7YVxkjGAIfMgAwyM81nwBtmrcsCMrDdeZWmDrvvdhX7l2tP6O8cvUBb-SUvR188tfaOmBBSknPKeX5reDla2yggcPyKYgmpnzp4JCorqnKo8Hdwm03x0qSegvhZsMqVwHuUOsgnM7ckLH5dxX0m0gWm9Du7-Zs5ulTIU7ulz81DZLVNbc8HfaduIobKu-3S3UE3ataJx7MdD1YrVGAYOSyMmSLcOr0aC1HBPFab5EQxyXo1XXo.cfx
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04/29/2016 Bill Bryan Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Fruitland Park, FL
352-787-2223
billbryancars.com

 4.5 / 5.0

2,107 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Electrical system checked

09/02/2016 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ocala, FL
Title #0120708370

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Beige

10/10/2016 8,945
 Autoserv of Tilton
Tilton, NH
603-286-3141
autoservnh.com

 4.3 / 5.0

226 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated

08/24/2017 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ocala, FL
Title #0120708370

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Beige

10/02/2017 17,517
 Autoserv of Tilton
Tilton, NH
603-286-3141
autoservnh.com

 4.3 / 5.0

226 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed

12/05/2017 21,119
 Phillips Chrysler Jeep Dodge
Ocala, FL
352-732-7577
phillipschryslerjeep.net

 4.4 / 5.0

352 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

01/25/2018 22,292
 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

01/31/2018 23,453
 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

01/31/2018 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Troy, OH
Title #5501184911

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in

inventory

Owner 2
Purchased:
2018

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Commercial Vehicle
11,372 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/05/2018 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/05/2018 23,460
 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Crossville, TN

Odometer reading reported

02/08/2018 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Crossville, TN
Title #5501185880

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

02/23/2018 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Crossville, TN

Title or registration issued
- Vehicle color noted as Gold

 9,679 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 285 Customer Favoritesfavorite

Kerim Ak

Kerim Ak
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Title #11800001505

05/03/2018
 

29,721
  Superior Auto Service Center
Frederick
Frederick, MD
301-682-3533
superiorautoservices.com

 4.6 / 5.0

31 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Four tires mounted

08/02/2018
 

32,998
  Superior Auto Service Center
Frederick
Frederick, MD
301-682-3533
superiorautoservices.com

 4.6 / 5.0

31 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Horns checked
- Fluids checked
- Battery/charging system checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Antifreeze/coolant checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tires rotated

03/21/2019
 

42,966
  Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Frederick, MD
Title #51506151

Title or registration issued
- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle

10/25/2019
 

42,996
  Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

11/20/2019
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southampton, MA
Title #CA227905

Registration issued or renewed
- Not built by a major manufacturer

11/21/2019
 

FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #19V-818
- Recall #VB2 2015-2018 PROMASTER ENGINE

COOLING FAN
- Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for this Recall
or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you have any questions or
need additional information on this recall.
- Learn more about this recall

11/22/2019
 

43,573
  Pro Automotive Repair Inc
Westfield, MA
413-562-8242

 5.0 / 5.0

42 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

11/22/2019
 

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Westfield, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Owner 3
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/05/2019
 

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southampton, MA
Title #CA227905

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Not built by a major manufacturer

 25 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 25 Customer Favoritesfavorite

Description: A cooling fan stall / seizure event could lead to electrical overloading of the fan motor potentially resulting in
the thermal degradation of the brush housing, which may lead to a vehicle fire.

A vehicle fire may increase the risk of injury to occupants and persons outside of the vehicle, as well as property damage.

Remedy: Replace the engine cooling fan module.

 20 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
Kerim Ak

Kerim Ak
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01/30/2020 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #20V-036
- Recall #W00 2014-2019 VF SHIFTER CABLE
- Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for this Recall
or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you have any questions or
need additional information on this recall.
- Learn more about this recall

07/07/2020 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southampton, MA
Title #CA227905

Registration issued or renewed
- Not built by a major manufacturer

12/02/2020 54,458
 Pro Automotive Repair Inc
Westfield, MA
413-562-8242

5.0 / 5.0

42 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

12/02/2020 54,459
 Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Westfield, MA

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center
at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention.
Recalls also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be
repaired at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Description: The transmission shifter cable could separate, disconnecting the transmission shifter from the transmission,
which could result in the inability of the driver to shift the transmission potentially resulting in the gear shift lever position
not matching the transmission gear.

If the transmission shifter becomes disconnected from the transmission, the vehicle may not perform the shifts intended
by the driver. Unintended vehicle movement may occur which can cause a vehicle crash without prior warning and/or injury
to others.

Remedy: FCA US will conduct a Voluntary Safety Recall to replace the transmission shift cable.

 20 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
Kerim Ak

Kerim Ak
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Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.

12/24/21 2:15:54 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 RAM RAM VAN vehicle (VIN:
3C6TRVBG2FE517821), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/24/21 at 3:15 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
Kerim Ak

Kerim Ak


